# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	02/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLAWARE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	1191 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	MENDOTA HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55120

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7396331
Patent Number:	7691068
Patent Number:	7785257
Patent Number:	7857771

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.492.7000

Email: dmaday@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DEBORAH L. MADAY

Address Line 1: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 2:200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46900.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH L. MADAY
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L. Maday/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=469001\_RelSecInt#page1.tif source=469001\_RelSecInt#page2.tif

PATENT 503195552 REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0928

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wellaware Systems Inc ("Wellaware") granted Silicon Valley Bank ("Silicon Valley") a security interest in all of the patents identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Security") to secure obligations as described in that certain Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, any and all such obligations of Wellaware to Silicon Valley secured by the Security Agreement have been completely satisfied and paid in full; and

WHEREAS, accordingly, Silicon Valley wishes to fully release any and all claims it may have in the patents identified in the attached Exhibit A, including its security interests, and acknowledges that any underlying obligations under the security agreement are fulfilled according to its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is now acknowledged, Silicon Valley Bank hereby releases its security interest in the patents identified in the attached <u>Exhibit</u> A.

Dated: 2/20 ,2015

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this day of 125

Youany Public

CICAR IX

52631003

## **EXHIBIT A**

# <u>PATENTS</u>

US Patent No.	Title
7,396,331	System and Process for Non-invasive Collection and Analysis of Physiological Signals
7,691,068	System and Method for Passive Monitoring of Blood Pressure and Pulse Rate
7,785,257	System and Process for Non-invasive Collection and Analysis of Physiological Signals
7,857,771	Method and System for the Derivation of Human Gait Characteristics and Detecting Falls Passively From Floor Vibrations

52631003

**RECORDED: 02/26/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0930